
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2668
ANSWERED ON:12.03.2015
HARNESSING RENEWABLE SOURCES OF ENERGY
Singh Shri Dushyant

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has recently approved raising the authorized share capital of IREDA from the existing level of Rs. 1000 crore to Rs. 6000 crore;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government proposes to bring about an energy revolution in the country by harnessing renewable sources of energy;
and

(d) if so, the name of States earmarked for this purpose?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR POWER, COAL & NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI PIYUSH
GOYAL)

(a)&(b): Yes, Madam. The Government has approved raising the authorized share capital of the Indian Renewable Energy Development Agency (IREDA) from the existing level of Rs. 1000 crore to Rs. 6000 crore, which would facilitate IREDA in leveraging higher levels of debt from the market.

(c)&(d): The Ministry of New and Renewable Energy (MNRE) has proposed a capacity addition of 175 GW from various renewable energy sources in all the states of the country by the year 2022. This inc- ludes 100 GW from solar, 60 GW from wind, 10 GW from bio-power and 5 GW from small hydro power.
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